

DIRECTORATE GENERAL. EXCISE. TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA. PESHAWAR.

Auqaf Complex, Shami Road, Peshawar. Phone. 091-9212260

ORDER

Dated Peshawar the

03/01/2024

No. 76 72 /Estb/P.File In Compliance of Judgement of Khyber Pakhtunkwa Services Tribunal at Camp Court, Swat announced on 07-07-2023, In Service Appeal No.9623/2020 TITLED Farid Ullah Shah versus Government of Khyber Pakhtunnkhwa through Secretary Excise. Taxation 8 Narcotics Control, Department and Execution Petition No.657/2023, Mr Farid Ullah Shah EX-AETO (BPS-16) is hereby conditionally reinstated in Service as AETO (the then BPS-16) with immediate effect, subject to the final outcome of CPLA No.607-P/2023 titled Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control, Department and others versus Mr. Farid ullah Shah.

Furthermore, the intervening period with effect from the date of his retirement i.e 01-03-2017, till the reinstatement shall be treated as leave of kind due.

7679-87 No. /Estb/ P.File DIRECTOR GENERAL, EXCISE, TAXATION &, NARCOTICS CONTROL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

Copy forwarded for information to:

- Members (Judicial) & (Executive) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Services Tribunal, Camp Court, Swat.
- 2. Member (3), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Services Tribunal, Camp Court, Swat.
- 3. Director, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Malakand Region.
- 4. Director, (Litigation) Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. Excise and Taxation Officer-Swat.
- 6. PS to Secretary, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control, Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 7. PA to Director General Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 8. Mr. Faridullah Shah AETO (BPS-16).
- 9. Personal file.

DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATION, EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR